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2 0SI0C24 \RAWM STYLE 23833007 33,

Arange of UL recognised cables primarily intended for sound, broadcast, audio and
instrumentation applications.
Thecables have conductors of 24 AWG (7 strands of 32 AWG) tinned copperwire PVC

Ul recognised as style 2464, the cables are rated at 300V, for operation at 3 maximum
temperature of 80°C.

CSAapproved as type SRPVC.

Thecablesare printed down their length with the UL Styleand CSA Type together with
the voltage and temperaturerating of the cable.

Capacitance between conductors, up to 8-core 108pF/m, 10-core plus 98 pF/m.
Capacitance between one conductor and otherconductor connected to screen,upto
8-core 213 pF/m, 10-core plus 180 pF/m. —
Metricequivalentstrandingsize7/0.203mm(O.ZOmm‘) DA Toreesce

FOR22 AWG 3 CORE SEE OS3C22PAGES82. =+ Q-15 ..,
i
Nominalradial thickness N\gminal

Type Belden Insulation Sheath 0.D. Weight
No. Cores Equivalent (mm) (mm) (mm) Kg/Km
0S3C24 3 (9533) 0.25 0.89 4.3 26
0S4C24 4 (3534) 0.25 0.89 4.8 29
0S5C24 5 (9535) 0.25 0.89 5.0 35
0S6C24 6 (9536) 0.25 0.89 5.5 40
0Ss8c24 8 (9538) 0.25 0.89 5.8 47
0S10C24 10 (9540) 0.25 0.89 6.4 57
0S15C24 15 (9541) 0.25 0.89 7.4 78
0S20C24 20 (9542) 0.25 0.89 8.1 97
0S25C24 25 (9543) 0.25 1.07 9.1 120
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Color Code Chart No.
Standard)

1st
2nd
3ed
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
Sth
10th
1ith
12th
13th

Black
White

Red

Green
Orange

Blue
White/Black
Red/Black
Green/Black
Qrange/Black
Blue/Black
Black/White
Red/White

14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26lh

2 and 2R (ICE
2R—These cables feature a ring ba

Green/White
Blue/White
Black/Red
White/Red
Orange/Red
8lue/Red
Red/Green
Orange/Green
Black/White/Red
White/Black/Red
Red/Black/White
Green/Black/White
Orange/Black/White

27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th

Blue/Black/While
Black/Red/Green
White/Red/Green
Red/Black/Green
Green/Black/Orange
Orange/Black/Green
Blue/White/Orange
Black/White/Orange
White/Red/Orange
Orange/White/Blue
White/Red/Blue
Black/While/Green
White/Black/Green

40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44{h
45th
46th
47th
48th
43th
50th

A—Insulated Cable Engineers Association
nd striping. 2—These cables feature a spiral stripe.

Red/White/Green
Green/White/Blua
Orange/Red/Green
Blue/Red/Green
Black/White/Blue
White/Black/Blue
Red/White/Blue
Green/Orange/Red
Orange/Red/Blue
Blue/Orange/Red
Black/Orange/Red




